

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB19-1211 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 14, strike "INCLUDING" and substitute  
2 "EXCLUDING".
- 3 Page 3, line 15, strike "BENEFITS." and substitute "BENEFITS PURSUANT TO  
4 SECTION 10-16-124.5".
- 5 Page 4, after line 5 insert:  
  
6 "(III) WHEN POSTING PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUIREMENTS AND  
7 RESTRICTIONS PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a) OR (2)(b) OF THIS  
8 SECTION, A CARRIER IS NEITHER REQUIRED TO POST NOR PROHIBITED FROM  
9 POSTING THE PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS  
10 ON A PUBLIC-FACING PORTION OF ITS WEBSITE".
- 11 Page 4, line 18, strike "POST ON ITS WEBSITE" and substitute "POST, ON A  
12 PUBLIC-FACING PORTION OF ITS WEBSITE".
- 13 Page 4, line 19, strike "REQUESTS" and substitute "REQUESTS, INCLUDING  
14 REQUESTS FOR DRUG BENEFITS PURSUANT TO SECTION 10-16-124.5".
- 15 Page 4, strike line 21 and substitute "CATEGORIES, IN THE AGGREGATE".
- 16 Page 4, line 25, after "DENIALS" insert "SPECIFIED UNDER SUBSECTION  
17 (2)(c)(I)(C) OF THIS SECTION THAT ARE".
- 18 Page 8, strike lines 24 through 26.
- 19 Page 9, line 8, strike "STATUS OF" and substitute "COVERAGE OF OR  
20 APPROVAL CRITERIA FOR".
- 21 Page 9, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "HEALTH CARE SERVICE, THE  
22 CHANGE IN COVERAGE OR APPROVAL CRITERIA DOES NOT AFFECT A  
23 COVERED PERSON".
- 24 Page 10, line 3, after "PARTICULAR" insert "COVERED".

\*\* \*\*